



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 579/2018 & Crl.M.B.840/2018, Crl.M.A.9622/2018**
AJAY @ LALA

..... Appellant

Through : Mr Arpit Bhalla, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through : SI Mahavir Singh, PS Vijay Vihar.
Mr Akshai Malik, Addl. PP for the
State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

18.05.2018

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 12th July, 2018.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 18, 2018

'Sn'