



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 579/2018**

AJAY @ LALA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Arpit Bhalla, Adv.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) Respondent

Through: Mr.Panna Lal Sharma, APP for State
with SI Maninder Mann, P.S.Vijay
Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **12.07.2018**

Crl.M.A.9622/2018 (exemption)

Exemption is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.A. 579/2018

Admit.

List in due course.

Trial Court record be requisitioned.

Crl.M.B.840/2018

Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned APP for the State.

List for consideration on 08.10.2018.

Nominal roll be requisitioned.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

JULY 12, 2018

rk